RESOLUTION NO. 15-2013

Harrisburg Redevelopment Authority

RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Authority of the City of Harrisburg that the Executive
Director is hereby authorized to execute a contract amendment for Security Guard Services at the
Harrisburg Transportation Center with G4S Secure Solutions, Inc., the current provider, for term
of twelve (12) months commencing August 1, 2013 thru July 31, 2014, with minimal change in
contract pricing, and no change in the terms and conditions, for an estimated amount not to
exceed $48,000.

AND BE IT RESOLVED, the Bieber Fleet Services, LLC has agreed to reimburse the Authority
approximately 1/3 of the above stated amount for security guard services provided to their leased
premises and the Executive Director is hereby authorized to execute such an arrangement for

payment.

N—ay- O ey er PP

Date Secretary

resis.13



